
Bonita Terra Ground Crews  2026 

Diamond 1 

Larry Bartolone    216-346-5564     barto369@aol.com 

Joe Hoyng       419-678-4678   schnibbs@hometowncable.net 

Jeff Bennett           610-745-3651     cubs_hoosiers@yahoo.com 

 Neil  Kitchen         989-963-8837      Nkitchen38@gmail.com 

Doug Grisham        567-644-8735    dougg06@gmail.com 

Gary Perkins         239 375-7419    gperkins14@start.ca 

  

Dan Drapper          315-399-7434    ddraper@O-mara.com 

Earl Moore         419-343-2208    Ecmwired@gmail.com 

Wayne Hartwig       989-529-8619    Whartwig05@aol.com 

Denny Smith            330-936-4203     

Kristie Bridges         989-714-6466 kkbridges7@gmail.com 

 

Bill Thomas                    315-292-0872     bill.thomas04@yahoo.com 

Randy Stedman 315-882-4689     drsted7@gmail.com 

Milan Cronovich           904-415-3579     mcronovich@gmail.com 

Jerry Helpin                  613-720-1782     jchalpa@gmail.com 

John Wistrcill                715-646-1309     johnwistrcill@gmail.com 

 

Art Smith                     989-390-0995    artandmarcia@yahoo.com 

Jerome Godbout       416-554-5534      

Bob Karalis                 586-675-2891       retired.ironman@yahoo.com 

Jim Mandziuk            248-727-8472        palmtone@yahoo.com 

Troy Click                517-331-2621           tacman@wowway.com 

Sandy Berg               763-412-6569         Onthewheeler@gmail.com     



 

 

Diamond 2 

Galen Fritz                 815-214-0969        fritz601@att.com 

Bob Dornbierer         815-674-2470        di.dornbierer22@yahoo.com 

Tom Taggert              989-245-3046         tmtaggert@aol.com 

Bob Michael              810-964-2017         bobanddebbie2@gmail.com 

Paul Bazinet           613-699-0917          pbazinet66@gmail.com 

 

Gene Sahr                  269-207-3412       genesahr8944@gmail.com 

Steve Kaufman         920-410-4123           8649steve@gmail.com 

Mike Lalonde             289-923-0372       mlalon4519@gmail.com 

Frank Doberduk        440-479-2617        doberdruk@sbcGlobal.net 

Kelly Grys                    517-526-0002        kellygrys44@hotmail.com 

Myrna Willenbacher   519-645-9045 

 

Tom Tonen                239-676-7214      tomtonen@yahoo.ca 

Dan Colligan               715-410-8337     dgcolligan1@gmail.com 

Tony Ganobcik           614-439-9064      ganobcik2002@yahoo.com 

John Furey                   269-580-4232     jsfurey@yahoo.com 

Ken Bonney                 548-502-4800 

 

Jerry Hopkins             248-396-4342     hopkinsgerald@hotmail.com 

Rick Robertson          207-949-4715      rick112048@gmail.com 

Larry Dauffenbach     651-470-4477      LLDauffenbach@hotmail.com 

Bob Woods                  239-383-5460      janbobwoods@gmail.com 

Dave Joliet  330-760-3219    dmjoliet@gmail.com 


